e
.,.,.
!
D-R- l187c/GEN
June 28, 1974
SUPERSEDING
Int. Fed. Spec. D- R-001187 B(wC)
September 15, 1972 and

Manufacturer’s name “-
Serial number.
Model number identification.
“U.S. (Mark on the backstrap of the
on the side of the frame near the
frame of the revolver or
trigger guard).
3.6 Model number identification. The contractor shall identify
models of weapons with positive identification. If in previous com-
mercial or military production, the manufacturer identified a weapon
model with a certain designation and intends incorporation of a com-
ponent or assembly change which would affect functional characteristics,
reliability, safety or interchangeability, the contracting officer should
be notified. Such changes may or may not require a new model designation.
Upon request from the procuring activity, the contractor shall apply ~
new model number identification to the new procurement.
e 3.7 Workmanship. Worlunanship and finish shall be in accordance
with the highest grade practice used in manufacturing military or
commercial weapons as applicable. Finished items and parts shall not
exhibit poor material and processing such as seams, laps, l-nations,
cracks, visible steps, sharp edges, nicks, scratches, burs~ deforma-,.,,. tions and missing operations which may affect serviceability, func-
tioning, operation, appearance or safety. Fins and other extraneous
metal shall be removed from cast or forged parts. Hammering to shape, “
salvage operations (including repair by welding except that normal
cosmetic, welding of surface blemishes on forgings or castings prior
to heat treatment shall be permissible except on barrel or cylinder)
or other similiar practices shall not be permitted without prior approval
of the procuring activity.
4. QUALITY ASSURANCE PROVISIONS
4.1 Responsibility for inspection. Unless othe=ise sPecified ‘n
the contract or purchase order, the supplier is responsible for the
performance of all inspection requirements as specified herein. Except
as otherwise specified in the contract or order, the suPPlier maY use
his own or any other facilities suitable for the performance of the
inspection requirements specified herein, unless disapproved by the
Government. The Government reserves the right to perform any of the
@
inspections set forth in the specification where
deemed necessary to assure supplies and services
requirements.
such inspections are
conform to prescribed
7
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
D-R-1187C
4.2 In~pection te~~ and definiti~n~. Quality assurance terms and
definitions used herein are in accordance with MIL-STD-109.
4.3 Quality conformance inspection.
4.3.1 Inspection lot. The formation, size and presentation of
inspection lots shall be in accordance with MIL-STD-105.
4.3.2 Examination.
4.3.2.1 Sampling. The acceptance inspection sample size for
examination shall be in accordance with MIL-STD-105 and an AQL of 1.5.
The units in the sample shall be selected at random, by the Government
representative, or as directed by the Government representative.
4.3.2.2 Inspection methods. The following provisions shall be
applicable to the prescribed inspection methods. Requests for a method
other than that specified shall be submitted for Government approval.